Form PTO-1595 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → ▼ , 1()1994323 V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra-	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOHANNES BECKERS, OTTO GAILE,	Name: <u>MKL-MINIATURKUGELLAGER_GME</u>
MARTIN ENGLER, EDMUND FOEHR a	and Internal Address:
FEIER MOESLE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	1.12
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: Wangener Strasse 87
L Other	
	Germany CityLeutkirch State: Zip: 8829
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	······································
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/989,606	
	mbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖏 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	
concerning document should be mailed:	
William D. Breneman, Es Name: <u>BRENEMAN & GEORGES</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	XEnclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3150 Commonwealth A	
Street Address: 5150 Commonwearth A	
City: <u>AlexandriState: VA</u> Zip: <u>2230</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
William D. Breneman	February 21, 2002
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Total numper of pages includ	reded with required power sheet information to:
Total number of pages includ LNUELLER 00000033 09989606 Mell documents to be reco Commissioner of F	orded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments /ashington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE JOHANNES BECKERS, OTTO GAILE, MARTIN ENGLER, EDMUND FOEHR and PETER MOESLE (hereinafter, ASSIGNORS) respectively residing at Schulstrasse 24, 88299 Leutkirch, Saentisstrasse 48, 88299 Leutkirch, Germany; Germany; Pfadstrasse 2, 88299 Leutkirch-Adrazhofen, Germany; Graebelgasse 3, 88410 Bad Wurzach-Haidgau, Germany; and Im Wittum 11, 88299 Leutkirch-Diepoldshofen, Germany are the inventors of the subject matter of a U.S. Patent Application either filed concurrently herewith entitled BALL BEARING AND BEARING ASSEMBLY (counterpart to German No. 100 57 861.6) for which we have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or which was filed on the 21st day of November , 2001 as U.S. Application S.N. 09/989,606 (power hereby given to supply this data if this Assignment is not filed concurrently);

AND WHEREAS, MKL-MINIATURKUGELLAGER GMBH (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), a corporation or business entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany having its principal office and place of business at Wangener Strasse 87, 88299 Leutkirch, Germany, is desirous of recording its full and complete interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the laws of Germany providing for the transfer of patent rights and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by JOHANNES BECKERS, OTTO GAILE, MARTIN ENGLER, EDMUND FOEHR and PETER MOESLE, the ASSIGNORS, who by these presents, acknowledge and do sell, assign and transfer unto

Page 1 of 4

said ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforesaid United States Patent Application and to the invention described therein in the United States as well as any and all continuation, divisional, reexamination and reissue application(s) for patent based thereon together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other international agreements to which Germany and the United States adhere, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record said interest to the aforesaid United States Patent Application to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

	Executed	this	01	_ day of	Febr.	_, 2001.
			/s/	Johannes	BECKERS	Ee1
Germany)) ss.		
District	of)		

On this _____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared before me Mr. Johannes Beckers, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 4

Executed this ______ day of _____, 2002.

1s/ <u>Gaue</u>

Germany

)) ss. District of

On this _____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared before me Mr. Otto Gaile, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Executed this	s <u>01.</u> day of <u>Febr.</u> , 200 2 .
	1s1 Gidles
	MARTIN ENGLER
Germany)
) SS.
District of)

On this _____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared before me Mr. Martin Engler, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 3 of 4

Executed this	01 day of Feb 2002.
	Is/ E At
	EDMUND FOEHR

Germany)) ss. District of)

On this _____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared before me Mr. Edmund Foehr, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Executed this3 rd	day of February, 2002.
/s/	PETER/MOESLE
	/
Germany)
District of) SS.

On this _____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared before me Mr. Peter Moesle, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012603 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 02/21/2002